1/26/21

QUIT CLAIM DEED

TAX STATEMENT ADDRESS & RETURN ADDRESS:
Ozziel Loera
1518 Silver Street
Sioux City, IA 51103

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Woodbury County, Iowa, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa in consideration of the sum of Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars and				
00/100 (\$3,300.00)dollars to the County Treasurer of Woodbury County, lowa, by - Ozziel Loera of Woodbury County and State of Iowa, does hereby Quit Claim unto the said Ozziel Loera all of the rights, title, and interest of Woodbury County, lowa, in the following				
described premises, situated in the County of Woodbury and State of Iowa. To wit:				
Parcel #894720460003				
Lot Two (2) Block Thirty-nine (39) North Sioux City Addition, City of Sioux City, Woodbury County, Iowa				
(1419 Silver Street)				
(EXEMPT FROM DECLARATION OF VALUE PER SECTION 428A.2(6) CODE OF IOWA) Signed this 26th Day of January, 2021.				
wy DBURY COUNTY, IOWA				
BY: COMPANI				
Rocky L. De Witt, Chairman				
Tocky L. De Witt, Chairman Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa				
Rocky L. De Witt, Chairman Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa				

Prepared By: Heather Satterwhite, Executive Secretary Woodbury County Board of Supervisors 620 Douglas Street Sioux City, IA 51101 712-279-6525



RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA: RESOLUTION # 13,124

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, that the offer at public auction of:

By Dollars	Ozziel Loera 8 & 00/100 (\$3,300		Three Thousand Three Hundred
	ollowing described rea		
Lot Tw Woodk	#894720460003 to (2) Block Thirt oury County, lowa Silver Street)	• • •	Sioux City Addition, City of Sioux City
			Sioux <u>City</u> , lowa, the same is hereby accepted: said general taxes, interests, costs and penalties agains
the said	Real Estate.		
BE IT R	ESOLVED that payme	ent is due by close of b	ousiness on the day of passage of this resolution of
this sale	is null and void and th	is resolution shall be re	escinded.
BE IT R	ESOLVED that per C	ode of Iowa Section 56	69.8(3 & 4), a parcel the County holds by tax dee
shall not	t be assessed or taxe	ed until transferred an	d upon transfer of a parcel so acquired gives th
purchase	er free title as to previ	ously levied or set taxe	es. Therefore, the County Treasurer is requested t
abate an	y taxes previously levi	ed or set on this parcel	l(s).
BE IT FI	JRTHER RESOLVED	that the Chairman of th	his Board be and he is hereby authorized to execut
a Quit C	laim Deed for the said	premises to the said pu	urchaser.
SO DAT	ED this 26 th Day of Ja	nuary, 2021.	Rocky L. De Witt Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa
		CERTIFICATE	OF AUDITOR
l hereby	certify that the abov	e and foregoing resolu	ution was duly and legally passed by the Board of
Supervis	ors of Woodbury Cou	nty, lowa and properly	journalized in the minutes thereof on the 26th Day of
January,	2021.	(Patrick F Offi Secretary of the Board of Supervisors Woodbury County, Iowa and County Auditor